

Decision No. C14-1421-E

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 13A-0892CP-TRANSFER

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO TRANSFER CONTROL
OF CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY NO. 1481 FROM
MKBS LLC, DOING BUSINESS AS METRO TAXI TO SUPERTAXI, INC.

ERRATA NOTICE
COMMISSION DECISION DENYING EXCEPTIONS

Errata Notice mailed December 18, 2014
Original Decision No. C14-1421 mailed December 3, 2014

1. Correct Decision No. C14-1421 in the Order, by correcting the compliance requirements of transfer of membership interests.

The Order on pages 19-20 of this decision shall be amended to read as follows:

I. ORDER

A. The Commission Orders That

1. The Joint Exceptions to Recommended Decision No. R14-0853 filed on August 27, 2014 by Union Taxi Cooperative and Freedom Cabs, Inc. are denied.
2. The 20-day time period provided by § 40-6-114, C.R.S., to file an application for rehearing, reargument, or reconsideration shall begin on the first day after the effective date of this Decision.
3. SuperTaxi, Inc. (SuperTaxi) and MKBS, LLC, doing business as Metro Taxi, Taxis Fiesta, South Suburban Taxi, or Northwest Suburban Taxi (Metro Taxi) shall complete and file the acceptance of transfer of control form as provided by Commission Staff.
4. SuperTaxi and Metro Taxi shall pay the applicable issuance fee (\$5).
5. If SuperTaxi and Metro Taxi do not comply with the requirements of this Decision within 60 days of its effective date, then the approval to transfer control shall be void. For good cause shown, the Commission may grant additional time for compliance if the request for additional time is filed within the 60 days.

6. This Decision is effective upon its Mailed Date.

B. ADOPTED IN COMMISSIONERS' WEEKLY MEETING
October 29, 2014.

(S E A L)



ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

DOUG DEAN

Director

Dated at Denver, Colorado this
18th day of December, 2014.